TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thaxton Investment Corporation		12/21/2021	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heights Finance Holding Co.	
Street Address:	101 North Main Street, Suite 600	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77038371	HEIGHTS FINANCE CORPORATION
Serial Number:	77059826	HF
Serial Number:	85912908	SMC SOUTHERN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Serial Number:	86001719	MYMONEYTOGO.COM
Serial Number:	86002023	RETAILEXPRESS
Serial Number:	86043589	WE GIVE YOU CREDIT FOR WHO YOU ARE
Serial Number:	90360516	LENDING A HAND IN OUR COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	90898717	HEIGHTS FINANCE
Serial Number:	90898719	Н
Serial Number:	90898720	Н
Serial Number:	90898721	H HEIGHTS FINANCE
Serial Number:	90898723	H HEIGHTS FINANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213747

Email: Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007589 FRAME: 0146

900672712

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100359.01.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name - Thaxton Investment to Heights Finance Holding#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Thaxton Investment to Heights Finance Holding#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Thaxton Investment to Heights Finance Holding#page3.tif source=Change of Name - Thaxton Investment to Heights Finance Holding#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007589 FRAME: 0147

File ID: 220107-1525464 Filing Date: 12/29/2021

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA **SECRETARY OF STATE**

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

	The flame of the corporation is.
Γ	Thaxton Investment Corporation
L	
2.	Date of Incorporation is: January 8, 1999
3.	Agent's Name and Address:
	C T Corporation System
	(Name)
	2 Office Park Court Suite 103
	(Street Address)
	Columbia, South Carolina 29223
	(City, State, Zip Code)
	December 12, 2021
4.	On December 13, 2021 the corporation adopted the following Amendment(s) of its Articles of Incorporation:
Γ	Adiabate of the Adiabate of Incorporation in house, annually and analysis in a solice, as follows:
	Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
	"1. The name of the corporation is Heights Finance Holding Co."
<u> </u>	
5.	The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows:
	N/A
L	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0003

			Thaxton Investm	ent Corporati	ion	
			<u> </u>		Na	me of Corpor
. Complete	either "a" or "b", wh	ichever is applicable.				
a. X	number of outs	adopted by shareholder standing shares of each f such shares was:				
oting .	Number of	Number of Votes	Number of Votes	Number o	f	
Froup	Outstanding	Entitled to be Cast	Represented at		d Shares*	
	Shares		the Meeting	For	-OR-	Against
Common	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500		0
		_ 				
		'				
·			·			
acceptanc	approval pursu Code of Laws, lelayed date is spe- e for filing by the S	ant(s) was duly adopted ant to Section 33-6-102 as amended, and share cified, the effective date ecretary of State (see S of Amendment shall be	2(d), 33-10-102 and 33 eholder action was not of these Articles of Ar ection 33-1-230(b) of	3-10-105 of the required. mendment should the 1976 Sou	e 1976 South all be the date th Carolina C	Carolina e of
Date: 12/21/2	·	<u></u> -			• .	
		,				
lame of Corp	oration:				<u> </u>	
Thaxton Inv	estment Corporati	on			•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X / 6					
	5 LD (II.		·		
Signature	J.					
Douglas I						
Type or Prin						
	t					
Presiden	t	<u> </u>		·	, 	<u>.</u> .

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0003

Filing ID: 210920-1010580

Filing Date: 09/20/2021

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

APPLICATION TO RESERVE A CORPORATE NAME

	Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation the following corporate name for a period of one hundred twenty
Heights Finance Holding Co.	
	·
2. Name, address and signature of applicant:	•
C T Corporation System	
(Name) 1209 Orange Street	
(Street Address)	
Wilmington, Delaware 19801	
(City, State, Zip Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	·
Name Reserved:	
Heights Finance Holding Co.	
Signed as Filer: k.kinsler	
(Signature)	
C T Corporation System	
(Type or Print Name)	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0037 SC Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Business Name:	Heights Finance Holding Co.
	///

Signature Page for a Secretary of State Business Filing

This page must be completed, scanned, and attached to any business filing where one of the following is true.

The filing party signs the digital form on behalf of official signee.

Official Signatures

• An attorney's signature is required. (Articles of Incorporation for Corporation and Benefit Corporation)

Donna Peterson-Riggs	9/20/2021
Signature Signature	Asst. Secretary Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position
Name	Date
Signature	Title / Position

Scan and Upload this document to the Business Filing System during the filing process. File must be PDF format.

SCIR2 - 06/26/2020 Wolhers Klawer Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 007589 FRAME: 0151